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Parameters

Regions:
Code
20015
20017

20073

Timeframe:

I Lightcast

Description

Butler County, KS
Chase County, KS

Greenwood County, KS

2023 - 2033

Code Description

20115 Marion County, KS

20127 Morris County, KS
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Educational Attainment by Level

W 2023 Population W 2033 Population
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Education Level

Less Than 9th Grade

9th Grade to 12th Grade
High School Diploma
Some College
Associate's Degree
Bachelor's Degree

Graduate Degree and Higher

I Lightcast

2023
Population

1,324
2,835
17,980
15,005
6,623
13,526
7,129

64,423

2033
Population

1,322
2,582
18,581
13,988
7,541
16,170
8,924

69,108
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5% 6%
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Educational Attainment by Race/Ethnicity

M Less Than High School Hl High School Diploma College Degree
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2023 Less 2023 High 2023
.. 2023 2033 :
Race/Ethnicity . . Than High School College
Population Population School Diploma Degree
White, Non-Hispanic 57,909 59,489 3,129 29,892 24,888
Black, Non-Hispanic 1,107 1,372 262 643 202
ﬁzr;;;:iacn Indian or Alaskan Native, Non- 596 899 82 336 178
Asian, Non-Hispanic 833 1,271 84 155 594
E?St;\;iiljawauan or Pacific Islander, Non- 60 110 7 37 16
Two or More Races, Non-Hispanic 1,035 1,670 111 508 415
White, Hispanic 2,432 3,334 404 1,192 835
Black, Hispanic 99 199 20 48 31
American Indian or Alaskan Native, Hispanic 147 287 25 72 49
Asian, Hispanic 33 86 5 15 13
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, Hispanic 13 36 2 6 5
Two or More Races, Hispanic 161 354 28 82 51
64,423 69,108 4,159 32,986 27,279
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Educational Attainment by Gender

M Less Than High School
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% of Gender Demographic

Gender

Males

Females
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Hl High School Diploma College Degree

2023 2033
Population Population

32,313 35,573
32,111 33,534
64,423 69,108
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17,628
15,357

32,986

2023
College
Degree

12,040
15,238

27,279
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Appendix A - Data Sources and Calculations

Educational Attainment Data

Emsi's educational attainment numbers are based on Emsi's demographic data and the American Community Survey. Educational
attainment data cover only the population aged 25 years or more and indicate the highest level achieved.

State Data Sources

This report uses state data from the following agencies: Kansas Department of Labor
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