Educational Attainment Overview and Forecast

Butler, Chase, Greenwood, Marion, Morris counties

July 2023

Butler Community College KS



901 S. Haverhill Road El Dorado, Kansas 67042 insights@butlercc.edu

Parameters

Regions:

Code	Description	Code	Description
20015	Butler County, KS	20115	Marion County, KS
20017	Chase County, KS	20127	Morris County, KS
20073	Greenwood County, KS		

Timeframe: 2023 - 2033

Educational attainment data are based on Lightcast's demographic data and the American Community Survey. Educational attainment data cover only the population aged 25 years or more and indicate the highest level achieved.



Educational Attainment by Level

Education Level	2023 Population	2033 Population	2023 % of Population	2023 State % Population	2023 National % Population
Less Than 9th Grade	1,324	1,322	2%	3%	5%
9th Grade to 12th Grade	2,835	2,582	4%	5%	6%
High School Diploma	17,980	18,581	28%	25%	26%
Some College	15,005	13,988	23%	22%	20%
Associate's Degree	6,623	7,541	10%	9%	9%
Bachelor's Degree	13,526	16,170	21%	22%	21%
Graduate Degree and Higher	7,129	8,924	11%	13%	14%
	64,423	69,108	100%	100%	100%

Educational Attainment by Race/Ethnicity



Race/Ethnicity	2023 Population	2033 Population	2023 Less Than High School	2023 High School Diploma	2023 College Degree
White, Non-Hispanic	57,909	59,489	3,129	29,892	24,888
Black, Non-Hispanic	1,107	1,372	262	643	202
American Indian or Alaskan Native, Non- Hispanic	596	899	82	336	178
Asian, Non-Hispanic	833	1,271	84	155	594
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, Non- Hispanic	60	110	7	37	16
Two or More Races, Non-Hispanic	1,035	1,670	111	508	415
White, Hispanic	2,432	3,334	404	1,192	835
Black, Hispanic	99	199	20	48	31
American Indian or Alaskan Native, Hispanic	147	287	25	72	49
Asian, Hispanic	33	86	5	15	13
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander, Hispanic	13	36	2	6	5
Two or More Races, Hispanic	161	354	28	82	51
	64,423	69,108	4,159	32,986	27,279

Educational Attainment by Gender



Gender	2023 Population	2033 Population	2023 Less Than High School	2023 High School Diploma	2023 College Degree
Males	32,313	35,573	2,644	17,628	12,040
Females	32,111	33,534	1,516	15,357	15,238
	64,423	69,108	4,159	32,986	27,279

Appendix A - Data Sources and Calculations

Educational Attainment Data

Emsi's educational attainment numbers are based on Emsi's demographic data and the American Community Survey. Educational attainment data cover only the population aged 25 years or more and indicate the highest level achieved.

State Data Sources

This report uses state data from the following agencies: Kansas Department of Labor